
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
SECTION 1 . 343.07 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read : 

343.07 (1) (a) If the permittee is at least 16 years of age, he~ the permittee shall 
not operate a motor vehicle unless h" accompanied by a qualified instructor, or a 
licensed person with at least 2 years of licensed driving experience, who presently holds 
a valid license, occupying the seat beside the permittee. No other passengers are 
allowed in the vehicle except as provided in par. (c) or (cm ) . 
SECTION 2. 343.07 (1) (cm) of the statutes is created to read : 
343 .07 (1) (cm) If the permittee is at least 16 years of age, in addition to the 

licensed accompanying operator, one other licensed person over 25 years of age with at 
least 2 years' driving experience may occupy a seat in the motor vehicle other than the 
front seat. 
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CHAPTER 128, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to amend 343.07 (1) (a) ; and to create 343.07 (1) (cm) of the statutes, 
relating to the number of passengers in a motor vehicle operated by a person with 
an instructional permit . 
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